Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

392,848

-

2,528,497

2,921,345

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income

46,656,056

1,686,747

-

48,342,803

47,048,904

1,686,747

12,101,173

60,836,824

31-12-2020

Exposure to

Not subject

Fixed rate

Variable
rate

to interest
rate risk

Total

Assets
   Investments in subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures

-

-

6,732,678

6,732,678

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

367,989

-

2,493,249

2,861,238

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income

43,265,501

2,106,766

-

45,372,267

Financial assets at amortised cost

2,022,070

-

-

2,022,070

45,655,560

2,106,766

9,225,927

56,988,253

At 31 December 2021 and 2020, the sensitivity of the fair value of the financial instruments with exposure to interest rate r isk to

positive and negative changes of 50, 100 and 200 basis points (bps), respectively, was :

2021

Change Change Change Change Change Change

+200 bp's +100 bp's +50 bp's -50 bp's -100 bp's -200 bp's

Assets

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (6,584) (3,322) (1,668) 1,684 3,383 6,829

Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income (4,064,778) (2,103,146) (1,070,072) 1,108,802 2,258,166 4,686,430

(4,071,362) (2,106,468) (1,071,740) 1,110,486 2,261,549 4,693,259

2020

Change Change Change Change Change Change

+200 bp's +100 bp's +50 bp's -50 bp's -100 bp's -200 bp's

Assets

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (12,716) (6,444) (3,244) 3,289 6,623 13,430

Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income (2,876,797) (1,485,973) (755,391) 781,289 1,589,622 3,292,305

(2,889,513) (1,492,417) (758,635) 784,578 1,596,245 3,305,735

Fidelidade Assistência – Companhia de Seguros, S.A.
Legal Person No. 503 411 515, registered with the Lisbon Office of Commercial Records • Av enida José Malhoa, 13, 7º 1070-157 Lisboa - Portugal •
Share Capital € 7 500 000 • www.fidelidade-assistance.pt

90

Currency risk

At 31 December 2021 and 2020, the breakdown of financial instruments by currency was as follows :

2021

Euros

US Dollars

Other
currencies

Total

Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents and sight deposits

7,573,065

464

6,596

7,580,125

Investments in subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures